sum of three hundred and fifty dollars ($350) in aid
of the vote Judicial and Legal Departments, A.―
Supreme Court, Other Charges, Registration of
Companies at Shanghai.

The vote was agreed to.

Laichikok Quarantine Station

The Governor recommends the Council to vote a
sum of three thousand five hundred and seventy
dollars ($3,570) in aid of Public Works,
Extraordinary, New Territories, Miscellaneous,
Segregation Camp at Laichikok Quarantine Station.

The vote was agreed to.

Dredging

The Governor recommends the Council to vote a
sum of six thousand dollars ($6,000) in aid of the
vote Public Works, Extraordinary, Hongkong,
Miscellaneous, Dredging off Kowloon Point.

The vote was agreed to.

Public Works

The Governor recommends the Council to vote a
sum of eighteen thousand three hundred dollars
($18,300) in aid of the following votes:―

Public Works, Recurrent.
Water Works, Water Account (Meters,

etc.) ....................................................... $5,000
Kowloon.

Water Works, Maintenance of Water
Works ...................................................